HEE  Series
© 2019 hivolt.de - Subject to change without notice, errors expected. HEE.DOC  AC  06/2019  Page 1 of 3
hivolt.de GmbH & Co. KG
Oehleckerring 40   ∙   D-22419 Hamburg   ∙   Germany   ∙   +49 40 537122-0   ∙     +49 40 537122-99   ∙   info@hivolt.de   ∙   www.hivolt.de
0.5kV - 30kV;  60W/80W
VERSATILE, PRECISION REGULATED
HIGH VOLTAGE POWER SUPPLIES
 FEATURES

Model Output
Voltage
VNOM
Max. Output
Current
INOM Positive Polarity
Output
Negative Polarity
Output
Ripple /
Noise
@f>10Hz
max.
Output
Connector
0 – 500V 120mA HEE-0.5P120-24-# HEE-0.5N120-24-# 0.25VPP * SHV
0 – 1 000V 60mA HEE-1P60-24-# HEE-1N60-24-# 0.5VPP * SHV
0 – 1 500V 40mA HEE-1.5P40-24-# HEE-1.5N40-24-# 0.75VPP * SHV
0 – 2 000V 30mA HEE-2P30-24-# HEE-2N30-24-# 1VPP * SHV
0 – 2 000V 40mA HEE-2P40-24-# HEE-2N40-24-# 1.5VPP  SHV
0 – 3 000V 20mA HEE-3P20-24-# HEE-3N20-24-# 1.5VPP * SHV
0 – 4 000V 15mA HEE-4P15-24-# HEE-4N15-24-# 2VPP * SHV
0 – 5 000V 12mA HEE-5P12-24-# HEE-5N12-24-# 2.5VPP * SHV
0 – 6 000V 10mA HEE-6P10-24-# HEE-6N10-24-# 3VPP * SHV
0 – 8 000V 7mA HEE-8P7-24-# HEE-8N7-24-# 4VPP HB11
0 – 10 000V 6mA HEE-10P6-24-# HEE-10N6-24-# 5VPP HB11
0 – 15 000V 4mA HEE-15P4-24-# HEE-15N4-24-# 300VPP HB21
0 – 20 000V 3mA HEE-20P3-24-# HEE-20N3-24-# 400VPP HB21
0 – 30 000V 2mA HEE-30P2-24-# HEE-30N2-24-# 600VPP HB31
#:  set/monitor voltage range designator: "5" for 0-5V. "10" for 0-10V on request (minimum order quantity applies).
*:  available with reduced ripple on request (minimum order quantity applies).
Standard models shown in bold. Minimum order quantity applies for non-standard models.
HEE  Series

[kVDC]
 Output
Polarity
 Output
Current
[mA]
 Input
Supply
Voltage
[VDC]
 Set/Monitor
Voltage Range
[VDC]
 Options
(if applicable)
Examples: HEE-2P30-24-5 (HEE series, 2kV, positive polarity, 30mA, 24V supply, 5V reference)
HEE-2P30-24-5-C (HEE series, 2kV, positive polarity, 30mA, 24V supply, 5V reference, capacitor
  charger option)
Disclaimer
The information given in this data sheet is technical data, not assured product characteristics. It has been carefully checked and is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility is
assumed for inaccuracies. The user has to ensure by adequate tests that the product is suitable for his application regarding safety and technical aspects.